

*Southern California Edison*  
*2022-WMPs – 2022 Wildfire Mitigation Plan Updates*

**DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates-SCE-2022WMP-15**

**To: Cal Advocates**  
**Prepared by: Raymond Fugere**  
**Job Title: Principal Manager**  
**Received Date: 6/29/2022**

**Response Date: 7/14/2022**

---

**Question 06:**

Fast Curve Settings in 2021

Please provide the remaining data (i.e. after 9/23/2021) from “04\_CalAdvocates-SCE-NonCase-TYH-10122021\_Response\_Q4” for 2021, including whether the furthest upstream protective device operating was a fuse.

**Response to Question 06:**

Please see the attached spreadsheet entitled “04\_CalAdvocates-SCE-NonCase-TYH-10122021\_Response\_Q4\_UPDATED\_FUSE.xlsx” that contains the requested information. Please note that SCE utilized outage information to provide the answer. Column L indicates if the first restoration step indicated a fuse, it is assumed that the furthest upstream protective device that operated was a fuse. Column M indicates that the outage was an “area out” and possibly could have been a fuse that operated. Column N is the same as column M, but removes only transformer outages.